

| PLEASE TICK WHERE APPLICABLE (/) | |
|---|---|
| X PR1MA CORPORATION MALAYSIA PR1MA COMMUNICATIONS SDN BHD | PR1MA ASSET MANAGEMENT SDN BHD PR1MA BRUNSFIELD CORPORATION SDN BHD |
| PR1MA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SDN BHD | PR1MA DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD PR1MA SEREMBAN SENTRAL SDN BHD |
| DECOMPRAGNITALOTICES D F. C In Inc | |

TENDER NOTICE TYPE OPEN TENDER DESCRIPTION PR1MA ORACLE JD EDWARDS (JDE) LICENSE AND ANNUAL MAINTENANCE SUPPORT TENDER NO RFP/013/06/2024 TENDER DETAILS Tender Document Will Be Provided In Softcopy via email TENDER BRIEFING 21st June 2024 (Friday) at 10.00 a.m @ PR1MA Office VALIDITY TENDER DOCUMENTS 06th June 2024 (Thursday), 9:00 am to 20 June 2024 (Thursday), 5:00 pm LAST DAY ENQUIRIES 24th June 2024 (Monday) 5:00 pm 28th June 2024 (Friday) 5:00 pm SUBMISSION DEADLINE PAYMENT METHOD Bank Transfer - Email the Contact Person for bank details DOCUMENT VALUE (RM500.00) Ringgit Malaysia Five Hundred Only COLLECTION Tender document will be provided in softcopy (Pendrive) and collection must be made as at stated date & location CONTACT PERSON Azrai Azhar (azrai.azhar@pr1ma.my) Shahrul Iman (shahrul.iman@pr1ma.my) Procurement (procurement.dist@pr1ma) Ts. Muhammad Zarif Amir Izat (zarif.amir@pr1ma.my) PR1MA is seeking the services of qualified, experienced, and reputable Service Provider (hereafter referred to as the "Service Provider") to assist in maintenance & support, development enhancement or change request, and purchasing Oracle JD Edwards License (JDE) for current JDE system in TENDER OBJECTIVE PR1MA and its subsidiaries to better improvement from time to time.